

WBUD010026332024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
J.O.CODE WB01014  
MAT-270/2024

4/26.03.2024

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

No SR/AD has been received.

Petitioner is absent, takes no step and none moved on repeated calls.

It is now 2 P.M.

Hence, petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for non compliance of court's orders.

FIX 18.06.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner i/d dismissed.

D/C