

WBUD010026332024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D  
J.O.CODE WB01014  
MAT-270/2024

9/01.12.2025

Today is fixed for SR/AD Appearance.

Petitioner files hajira through LD. Advocate alongwith postal receipt and track consignment note.

It appears that notice served properly upon OP on 31.12.24 but none appeared for OP.

It is now 3.45 P.M. Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP.

To 10-03-2026 for exparte hearing.

D/C