

WBUD010026332024



Present : ADJ, FTC-I, Raiganj, U/D
J.O.CODE WB01014
MAT-270/2024

10/10.03.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner namely Tumpa Majumdar Das is present with Deposition in Chief alongwith document.

Ld Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Petitioner namely Tumpa Majumdar Das is examined in chief as PW-1 and discharged. During examination in chief, Original Aadhar Card of the petitioner is marked as Exbt-1.

At this stage, Ld Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for further evidence. Hd, considered and prayer for time is allowed.

To 06-04-2026 for further evidence.

D/C